Measure code: M21 (COVID-19 crisis)

2014IT06RDRP006 - 12.0Implementation Year - 2022 Table 1.1- Page 20 of 21

Last Refresh 26/04/2023

Union Contribution
(EAFRD incl. EURI)
before adjustments

Union contribution (EAFRD incl.
EURI) financial and other

adjustments
Total Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) after

adjustmentsFocus Area / Priority 01/01/2022   -
31/03/2022

01/04/2022   -
30/06/2022

01/07/2022   -
15/10/2022

16/10/2022   -
31/12/2022

Irregularities or
negligence

recovered by MS

Other
adjustments

M341 0.00
TOTAL 0.00

Measure code: M341 (Skills-acquisition and animation)

2014IT06RDRP006 - 12.0Implementation Year - 2022 Table 1.1- Page 21 of 21

Last Refresh 26/04/2023

Table 1.2 - Financial Implementation per measure (2022Q1 to 2022Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) before
adjustments

Union
contribution
(EAFRD incl.

EURI) financial
adjustments

Union
contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution (EAFRD

incl. EURI) after
adjustments

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 305,668.86 131,376.47 131,376.47
M02 - Advisory services 0.00
M03 - Quality schemes 229,631.26 98,695.52 98,695.52
M04 - Physical Investment 8,648,275.04 3,717,028.61 -62,474.31 -30,252.91 3,624,301.39
M05 - Restoring agricultural potential 114,989.64 49,422.55 -36,060.22 13,362.33
M06 - Farm and business development 2,264,334.36 973,210.91 -10,315.20 962,895.71
M07 - Basic services 6,768,641.56 2,909,162.14 -2,550,651.74 358,510.40
M08 - Forest 2,599,832.50 1,117,408.01 -29,694.75 1,087,713.26
M09 - Producer groups / organisations 0.00
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 1,497,122.80 643,463.38 -1,809.27 -772.23 640,881.88
M11 - Organic Farming 1,492,879.94 641,639.78 -9,754.24 -1,262.66 630,622.88
M12 - NAT 2000 & WFD 220,903.99 94,944.54 94,944.54
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 3,851,521.87 1,655,384.09 -1,073.27 -7,224.21 1,647,086.61
M14 - Animal welfare 453,367.48 194,857.34 -17.02 194,840.32
M16 - Cooperation 1,802,356.19 774,652.68 774,652.68
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 2,227,491.17 957,375.70 -22,112.05 935,263.65
M20 - TA 961,834.43 413,396.44 413,396.44
M113 - Early retirement 0.00
M131 - Meeting standards 0.00
M341 - Skills-acquisition and animation 0.00
M21 - COVID-19 crisis 0.00

All Measures 33,438,851.09 14,372,018.16 -2,625,779.85 -137,694.23 11,608,544.08

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP006 - 12.0Table 1.2- Page 1 of 2Implementation Year - 2022

Last Refresh 26/04/2023

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP006 - 12.0Table 1.2- Page 2 of 2Implementation Year - 2022

Last Refresh 26/04/2023

Table 1.3 - Financial Implementation per measure (cumulative until 2022Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) before
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.

EURI) financial
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution (EAFRD

incl. EURI) after
adjustmetns

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 3,364,201.06 1,445,933.56 1,445,933.56
M02 - Advisory services 3,480.00 1,495.70 1,495.70
M03 - Quality schemes 1,681,181.53 722,571.83 -877.03 721,694.80
M04 - Physical Investment 84,444,454.60 36,294,226.60 -438,276.34 -30,252.91 35,825,697.35
M05 - Restoring agricultural potential 3,634,351.98 1,562,044.46 -28,981.11 -36,060.22 1,497,003.13
M06 - Farm and business development 18,855,634.04 8,104,151.53 -47,396.09 -10,315.20 8,046,440.24
M07 - Basic services 19,014,050.49 8,172,238.89 -3,789,660.41 4,382,578.48
M08 - Forest 37,264,703.79 16,016,369.69 -334,573.47 -29,694.75 15,652,101.47
M09 - Producer groups / organisations 0.00
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 9,181,721.13 3,946,303.72 -35,910.13 -772.23 3,909,621.36
M11 - Organic Farming 7,638,684.07 3,283,106.43 -22,236.27 -1,262.66 3,259,607.50
M12 - NAT 2000 & WFD 739,792.02 317,962.62 317,962.62
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 25,457,892.70 10,941,802.26 -75,377.06 -7,224.21 10,859,200.99
M14 - Animal welfare 2,966,651.52 1,275,066.82 -17.02 1,275,049.80
M16 - Cooperation 2,867,927.86 1,232,635.40 1,232,635.40
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 8,393,766.47 3,607,640.84 -56,320.06 -22,112.05 3,529,208.73
M20 - TA 7,797,551.58 3,351,387.67 3,351,387.67
M113 - Early retirement 0.00
M131 - Meeting standards 0.00
M341 - Skills-acquisition and animation 0.00
M21 - COVID-19 crisis 6,295,670.58 2,705,879.21 -51,358.94 2,654,520.27
All Measures 239,601,715.42 102,980,817.23 -4,880,983.93 -137,694.23 97,962,139.07

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP006 - 12.0Table 1.3- Page 1 of 2Implementation Year - 2022

Last Refresh 26/04/2023

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP006 - 12.0Table 1.3- Page 2 of 2Implementation Year - 2022

Last Refresh 26/04/2023

Table 1.4 - Financing Plan per measure (in force on 31st of December 2022) - EAFRD incl. EURI

Measure code EAFRD Financing plan in force on 31st Dec
of the calendar year

M01 2,400,433.00
M02 1,177,652.00
M03 1,394,701.00
M04 64,473,483.40
M05 3,150,434.00
M06 14,655,195.00
M07 18,016,491.69
M08 30,137,426.00